As at December 31, 2014, Belo Sun Mining (Barbados) Corp. has non-capital losses carried forward
for income tax purposes available to reduce taxable income in future years of $161,100 expiring as
follows:

2015 14,700

2017 44,300

2018 14,200

2019 21,300

2020 16,400

2021 16,000

2022 15,700

2023 18,500

 $   161,100

Belo Sun Mining Corp.
Notes to the Annual Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2014 and 2013
 (Expressed in Canadian dollars unless otherwise noted)

 27

As at December 31, 2014, Belo Sun Mineracao Ltda. (Brazil) has non-capital losses carried forward of
approximately CAD$11,254,000 that carry forward indefinitely. These losses only offset 30% of
taxable income in each subsequent year.

17. Restatement of prior years’ comparative financial statements

As a result of uncovering an amendment to an existing agreement dating back to 2008, the Company
recorded an accrual for royalty payments which impacted prior periods.  The restatement impacts the
items shown below for prior periods on the Company’s financial statements.

Statements of Financial Position

As previously

reported
Adjustment Restated

As previously

reported
Adjustment Restated

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (1,049,128) (2,376,394) (3,425,522) (4,825,228) (2,481,549) (7,306,777)

Deficit 153,077,624 2,376,394 155,454,018 121,045,306 2,481,549 123,526,855

December 31,

2013

January 1,

2013

Statements of Comprehensive Loss

As previously

reported
Adjustment Restated

Net loss for the year (32,531,818) 105,155 (32,426,663)

Net comprehensive loss for the year (31,889,845) 105,155 (31,784,690)

Basic and diluted loss per share (0.12) 0.00   (0.12)

December 31,

2013

Statements of Cash Flow

As previously

reported
Adjustment Restated

Net loss for the year (32,531,818) 105,155 (32,426,663)

Working capital adjustments - change in

accounts payable and accrued liabilities (1,329,174) (105,155) (1,434,329)

Net cash used by Operating Activities (30,063,843) -   (30,063,843)

December 31,

2013

18. Subsequent event

On March 5, 2015, 3,611,000 options exercisable at $0.34 expired unexercised.